

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County Highway Department SECTION: 23-00000-01-GM, Lisbon Road DATE: March 31, 2023 TIME: 10:00 A.M.						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS			
								D. Construcction, Inc. 1488 South Broadway St. Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		P.T. Ferro Construction Co. 700 South Rowell Ave. Joliet, IL 60433	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
40600290	BIT MATL (TACK COAT)	POUND	8,910.0	0.30	2,673.00	0.01	89.10	0.01	89.10		
40604160	POLY HMA SURF CSE IL 9.5, "D" N50	TON	2,030.0	100.00	203,000.00	81.00	164,430.00	110.00	223,300.00		
40600982	HMA SURF REM - BUTT JT	SQ YD	530.0	40.00	21,200.00	0.01	5.30	0.01	5.30		
40800050	INC HMA SURF	TON	150.0	150.00	22,500.00	90.00	13,500.00	115.00	17,250.00		
44201694	CL D PATCHES, TY 3 4"	SQ YD	50.0	200.00	10,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	90.00	4,500.00		
48101200	AGG SHLDR TY B	TON	450.0	40.00	18,000.00	20.00	9,000.00	40.00	18,000.00		
70100460	TRAFF CNTRL & PROTECTION, 701306	L SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	65,500.00	65,500.00		
70300100	SHORT TERM PVMT MRKNG	FOOT	810.0	1.00	810.00	1.00	810.00	0.01	8.10		
70301000	WORK ZONE PVMT MRKNG REM	SQ FT	270.0	2.00	540.00	3.00	810.00	0.01	2.70		
78009004	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG LINE 4"	FOOT	18,725.0	0.75	14,043.75	0.61	11,422.25	0.55	10,298.75		
78009006	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG LINE 6"	FOOT	300.0	10.00	3,000.00	1.10	330.00	1.00	300.00		
78009024	MOD URETH PVMT MRKNG LINE 12"	FOOT	48.0	10.00	480.00	4.95	237.60	4.50	216.00		
X7810300	RCSD REF PVMT MARKER	EACH	105.0	50.00	5,250.00	36.30	3,811.50	33.00	3,465.00		
Z0034105	MATL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	2,030.0	4.00	8,120.00	4.00	8,120.00	1.00	2,030.00		
Z0034105	LNG JT SEALANT	FOOT	8,100.0	3.00	24,300.00	2.80	22,680.00	2.65	21,465.00		
TOTALS:					338,916.75	<b>240,245.75</b>	366,429.95				